Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doug Burger	12/16/2010
Stephen W Keckler	12/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 W. 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1039162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)292-0460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066221711
Email: jrose@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1420 5th Ave., Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117999-175439
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rose

Total Attachments: 6

source=117999-175439_ExecutedAssignment_12-20-10#page1.tif source=117999-175439_ExecutedAssignment_12-20-10#page2.tif source=117999-175439_ExecutedAssignment_12-20-10#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0946 source=117999-175439_ExecutedAssignment_12-20-10#page4.tif source=117999-175439_ExecutedAssignment_12-20-10#page5.tif source=117999-175439_ExecutedAssignment_12-20-10#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Doug Burger and Stephen W. Keckler

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System

A university having a place of business at:

Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

201 W. 7th Street Austin, Texas 78701

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the PCT International application entitled:

COMBINED BRANCH TARGET AND PREDICATE PREDICTION

which was filed on <u>June 18, 2010</u> as International Application Number <u>PCT/US2010/039162</u> and

which was submitted in an Invention Disclosure entitled:

MERGED BRANCH TERGET AND PREDICATE PREDICTOR

which was selected for patenting on <u>March 12, 2010</u>, which serves as the effective date of this assignment, and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all

foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said PCT International application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

, IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this 16 day of
December , 2010.	Est c	
	Doug Burger	
STATE OF Washington	_))ss.	
COUNTY OF King) 55.	
On this 16th	day of December 2010	, before me personally appeared
Doug Burger, to me known and	I known to me to be the perso	n described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and I	ne duly acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set	forth.	

[SEAL]

Mayor Louise Morni Notary Public THERESTA COUNTE MOINT 12/16/10



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Doug Burger and Stephen W. Keckler

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System

A university having a place of business at:

Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

201 W. 7th Street Austin, Texas 78701

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the PCT International application entitled:

COMBINED BRANCH TARGET AND PREDICATE PREDICTION

which was filed on <u>June 18, 2010</u> as International Application Number PCT/US2010/039162 and

which was submitted in an Invention Disclosure entitled:

MERGED BRANCH TERGET AND PREDICATE PREDICTOR

which was selected for patenting on <u>March 12, 2010</u>, which serves as the effective date of this assignment, and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all

foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said PCT International application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

December, 2010. Stephen W. Keckler Note of the property of t
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this
[SEAL]
Notary Public

<u>Assignment Document Return Address:</u>

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. 1420 Fifth, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101 Telephone: 206-622-1711 State of California. County of Cart A Cart A

